ROTARY DRILLING
BITS AND DRILL STRING TOOLS
2 Rock Tools | ROTARY DRILLING BITS AND DRILL STRING TOOLS
Safety is fundamental to us at Sandvik. Please make
sure that you read and follow this information in
order to stay within safety guidelines.
SAFE WORK PROCEDURES
Appropriate personal protective equipment (PPE)

rates in very soft formations. These designs use advanced hard facing
materials for optimal tooth life, bit durability and superior wear resistance.
These products have a new bit type designation, MT-1.
BIT THREAD CONNECTION OPTIONS
Rotary bit sizes are supplied with a default thread type which is size dependent
and consistent globally. Sandvik also supplies key bits with an alternative BECO
thread option when required.
BIT SIZE STANDARD PIN
CONNECTION
ALTERNATIVE PIN
CONNECTION*mm inch
159 6 ¼ 3 ½" API n/a
171 6 ¾ 3 ½" API n/a
187 7 ⅜ 3 ½" API n/a
200 7 ⅞ 4 ½" API 4 ½" BECO
216 8 ½ 4 ½" API n/a
229 9    4 ½" API 4 ½" BECO
251 9 ⅞ 6 ⅝" API 6" BECO
270 10 ⅝ 6 ⅝" API 6" BECO
311 12 ¼ 6 ⅝" API 6" BECO
349 13 ¾ 6 ⅝" API 6" BECO
406 16    7" BECO n/a
*  Alternative pin connection options are only available on selected bits. Consult with your Sandvik represent-
ative for further details.
ROTARY DRILLING BITS AND DRILL STRING TOOLS | Rock Tools 15
CUTTING STRUCTURE
SELECTION GUIDE
STEPS
1.  Locate ROCK COMPRESSIVE
STRENGTH value.
2.  Move vertically down to the
FORMATION DESCRIPTION
LINE that best describes the
rock formation.
3.  Move horizontally across to
the ROCK BIT TYPE.
NOTE
For faster drilling, use the next smaller
bit number. If insert breakage is
encountered, use the next larger bit
number.
EXAMPLE
Rock compressive strength 35,000
pounds per square inch and rock
breaks easily – an S40s rock bit type is
the best first selection.
0 69 138 207 276 345 414 483 MPa
0 703 1406 2109 2812 3515 4218 4921 kg/cm2
0 10,000 20,000 30,000 40,000 50,000 60,000 70,000 psi
ROCK STRENGTH (UCS*)
FORMATION
DESCRIPTION
LINES
ROCK BREAKS EASILY
HOMOGENOUS MATERIAL
ROCK BREAKS MODERATELY EASILY
BROKEN FORMATION OR SEMI-ABRASIVE
ROCK BREAKS WITH DIFFICULTY
ELASTIC CHARACTERISTICS, VERY ABRASIVE
* Unconfined Compressive Strength
RR240
SLOWEST DRILLING
FASTEST DRILLING
X05 X10
X20
X30